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6817 BBA : MANAGEIIIENT ACCOUNTING

(2012 Admn. Onwards)

Time:3 Houls Max.Weghtage:3o

PABT-A

This Pan consisl ol two bunches ol question carrylng equal weightage ol one
Each bunch consist oifourobieciive type queslions. Answer all questions.

l. 1) Which among lhe loliowing is noi a leature ol lvlanagement Accounllng ?

a) used by rnanagemenl

b) uses llnancial and noniinancial data

c) more re evani than objective informalion

d) statutory requircment

2) Trend percenlaqes are calculated lor

a) assets oniy

b) labliiilesonL)]

c) net sales andcostol sales

d) foreach llem ln lhe linancial slal€meni

3) Finafcial slalements lnclude

a) aclualdaia
b) aciuals and esfimates

c) esllmaiesonly
d) non-monelary inlormalion

4) Currenl ratio measurcs

a) solvency b) liqu dlty c) profilablliiv d) allollhem (w=1)
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ll. Fi[

5)

6)

7)

8)

up the blanks:

areiho linal prodLrcrs olaccounting.

ln cornmon size income statemenl

Contrlbution is the excess ofsales over

Stock Tumover Batib is the ratio ol cost of sales ro

llllllnmru[

is taken as 1 m.

(w=r)

PABT-B

Answerany eight questions in one ortwo s€ntenibs each. Each question canies

9) What is Solvency ratio ?

10) What is P/E ralto ?

11) Whalis cash fron operalion ?

12) Whal is margin of saieiy ?

1 3) Whal is P/V lalio ?

l4) What is Angle of lncidence ?

15) Whal is operaling leverage ?

16) Whal is siandard cosling ?

17) What is LabourCoslVariance ?

18) What is marginalcosiing ?

PABT_C

Answer any slx questions. Answer not to exceed one page.
weighlageottwo.

19) Whal arc the objectives of lvtanagementAccouniing ?

2b) Whai are the advantages ot CVp Anatysis ?

Each canies a
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21) Followlng are the lncome Staiements
31siDecember2O11 and2O12:

Sales

l',4iscellaneous lncome

ToOpeningStock

Exponses:

Costof Sales

Selling erp€ns€s

lnterest

Prepare a Comparafive lncome Stalement and commenl on the pe'Jonnance
oflhecompanyfor20l2.

Fromthsfollowing lnlofinatlon calculate :

a) Gross Prolit Balro

b) Operaling Prolit Raiio

c) Operaling Ratio

d) Nel Prottt Rato

Trading and Proft and Loss 4/c oi Amiita Co. Ltd. lor the year ended
31sl l\,larch 201 2.
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of XLR Lld. for the years ending

Rs.in'000

2012

7W

'15

715

2011

500

m

5m.

m

30

25

120

5m

510'

25

zl5

30

'105

v6

22)

Rs.

2,50,000 By Sates

50,000 " Closinq Siock

5,00,000

2,00,000
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" Wages 75,000

" Gross Protit c/d 3,25'000

7,00,000

' Adminislrative expenses 35,000

" Selling exPense 25'000

' Non operaling expbnses 25'000

" NelPrclit 2,'10 000

3,25,000

Periodl Perlodll

3,00,000 3,20,000

2,60,000 2,72,400

lrullu[n!!ula]u[ l llL

7'00'000

By Gross Profii 3'25,m0

3,25,000

23) You are given the folLowing data relaling to a Companyfor20l l

NetSales Rs 20,00,000

Cosl ol Sales (vaiable cost) Rs 1 2 00'000

Opelalingexpenses Rs 3'00 000

lnerestcharges Fls l Oo o0o

Tax rate 30%

Calculate:

a) Operalmg Leve age

b) Financial Leverage

c) Combined Leverage

24) The followng data have been obtained lrom lhe records of a manulaciuring

tim:

Sales

TotalCosi

Calculate:

1) Br€ak Even Sales.

2) Profiiwhen sales are Rs 3'60'000.

3) Sales required to eam a prclii ol Rs 50'000'
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25) From the inforrnation given below prepare flexibte budget al 60% and 80%
capaciies :

At75% Capacity (Rs.)

Variable overhead :

lndirect nraterial 7,500

lndireci labolr 22,s00

Semi'vaiable overheads :

Eiecticity (40% lixed; 60% varjabte) 37,500

Fepairs and malnlenance

(80% fixed,20%varabe) 3,750

Fixed Overlreads i

Salaries 1,00000

lnsuran.e 5,000

Deprecalon 25,000

26) The siandard maleia and siandard cosl per kg. oi maleiat req ! red tor the
p.od..1or ol one - toloroo.crA sa,,o[ow\.

Maleria 5 Kg.

Slandardprice Rs.10 per Kg.

The aclual production and re ated malerialdata are as fottows i

400 unlls of PrcductA

I'later al used 2200 Kg.

Price oi malera Rs.9.60 per kg.

Calculalei

1) Malerial cost varlance

2) [,'Taler]al price vaiance

3) [4ateria usagevarance. (W:6x2=12)
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,6.

80,ooo 1 20.000

- 10000

17,500 28 OO0 Current

Stock

38,000 Debtors

Answeranytwo Each question carries a /eighlage oJlour'

i7) Explainihe manager al uses oi M arginal Costing and Break Even Analysis

28) Ba ance She€ls ol JyothiLtd. arcgiven below I

31-3.11 31-3-12 AssetsLiabilities
31-3-11 31-3-12

,22,000 1,42,000

20,000 10000

EquilyShare

capilal

Longtemloans 50,000

32,000

24,OAJ

31,0m

19,000

35000

15,000

8,000

1,000

Curreni L abililies :

outstanding

15,000 13,000

2,000

500

18,000 Secuiiles

Bank

2,000 Cash6,000

r2,0oo 14.000

2,12,500 2,30,000 2,12,500 2,30'000
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Addlllonal lnf ormation :

1) Duing the year invesiments costing Rs: 1O,0OO were sotd at a toss oi
Bs 500

2) An old assetcosting Rs.2O,OOO (accumutated deprecialion Rs. 14,OOO)
was sold lorRs.7,000.

3) An inreim dividend of Rs. 8,000 was paid_

Prepare a Cashtlow Staiemenlfortheyearended 31-9,2012.

29) [4NP Ltd. is working at 60% ol capacityprcducing 6000 units ofoutpul. The
following delai s are available lrom its cost records:

Direcimaterials 24 000

Direcllabour 12.000

Va ableo/t1 6,000

Fixed O/H 15.000

The oulpui is sold ai a pdce ol Rs. lO per unil. The Co.i receives an offer to
export4000 units at lhe rate oi Rs.8.50 per!nit, shoutd the exportorder be
accepled ? (W=2x4:8)


