# K16U 0084

Reg. No. : .....

Name : .....

# VI Semester B.B.A. Degree (CCSS – Reg./Supple./Improv.) Examination, May 2016 Core Course 6B17 BBA : MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING (2012 Admn. Onwards)

Time : 3 Hours

Max. Weightage: 30

#### PART-A

This Part consist of **two** bunches of question carrying **equal** weightage of **one**. **Each** bunch consist of **four** objective type questions. Answer **all** questions.

- I. 1) Which among the following is not a feature of Management Accounting?
  - a) used by management
  - b) uses financial and non-financial data
  - c) more relevant than objective information
  - d) statutory requirement

2) Trend percentages are calculated for

- a) assets only
- b) liabilities only
- c) net sales and cost of sales
- d) for each item in the financial statement
- 3) Financial statements include
  - a) actual data
  - b) actuals and estimates
  - c) estimates only
  - d) non-monetary information
- Current ratio measures
  - a) solvency b) liquidity c)

c) profitability

(W = 1)

d) all of them

#### K16U 0084

II. Fill up the blanks :

5) \_\_\_\_\_ are the final products of accounting.

6) In common size income statement \_\_\_\_\_\_ is taken as 100.

Contribution is the excess of sales over \_\_\_\_\_

Stock Turnover Ratio is the ratio of cost of sales to \_\_\_\_\_ (W = 1)

## PART-B

Answerany eight questions in one or two sentences each. Each question carries a weightage of one.

9) What is Solvency ratio ?

10) What is P/E ratio ?

11) What is cash from operation ?

12) What is margin of safety ?

13) What is P/V ratio ?

14) What is Angle of Incidence ?

15) What is operating leverage ?

16) What is standard costing?

17) What is Labour Cost Variance ?

18) What is marginal costing?

 $(W = 8 \times 1 = 8)$ 

## PART-C

Answer any six questions. Answer not to exceed one page. Each carries a weightage of two.

19) What are the objectives of Management Accounting ?

20) What are the advantages of CVP Analysis ?

21) Following are the Income Statements of XLR Ltd. for the years ending 31<sup>st</sup> December 2011 and 2012 :

	Rs. in	n '000
	2011	2012
Sales	500	700
Miscellaneous Income	20	. 15
	520	715
Expenses :		
Cost of Sales	325	510
Office expenses	20	25
Selling expenses	30	45
Interest	25	30
Net Profit	120	105
	520	715

Prepare a Comparative Income Statement and comment on the performance of the company for 2012.

- 22) From the following information calculate :
  - a) Gross Profit Ratio
  - b) Operating Profit Ratio
  - c) Operating Ratio
  - d) Net Profit Ratio

Trading and Profit and Loss A/c of Amrita Co. Ltd. for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup>March 2012.

	Rs.		Rs.
To Opening Stock	2,50,000	By Sales	5,00,000
" Purchases	50,000	" Closing Stock	2,00,000

## K16U 0084

	Wages	75,000		
H	Gross Profit c/d	3,25,000		
		7,00,000		7,00,000
п	Administrative expenses	35,000	By Gross Profit	3,25,000
u	Selling expense	25,000		
п	Non operating expenses	25,000		
u	Net Profit	2,40,000		
		3,25,000		3,25,000
			1993	

-4-

23) You are given the following data relating to a Company for 2011.

Net Sales Rs. 20,00,000

Cost of Sales (variable cost) Rs. 12,00,000

Operating expenses Rs. 3,00,000

Interest charges Rs. 1,00,000

Tax rate 30%

## Calculate:

- a) Operating Leverage
- b) Financial Leverage
- c) Combined Leverage
- 24) The following data have been obtained from the records of a manufacturing firm :

	Period I	Period II	
	Rs.	Rs.	
Sales	3,00,000	3,20,000	
Total Cost	2,60,000	2,72,000	

#### Calculate:

1) Break Even Sales.

- 2) Profit when sales are Rs. 3,60,000.
- 3) Sales required to earn a profit of Rs. 50,000.

-5-

25) From the information given below, prepare flexible budget at 60% and 80% capacities :

	At 75% Capacity (Rs.)
Variable overhead :	the state of the state of the
Indirect material	7,500
Indirect labour	22,500
Semi-variable overheads :	
Electricity (40% fixed; 60% variable)	37,500
Repairs and maintenance	
(80% fixed, 20% variable)	3,750
Fixed Overheads :	
Salaries	1,00,000
Insurance	5,000
Depreciation	25,000

26) The standard material and standard cost per kg. of material required for the production of one unit of Product A is as follows :

Material 5 Kg.

Standard price Rs. 10 per Kg.

The actual production and related material data are as follows :

400 units of Product A

Material used 2200 Kg.

Price of material Rs. 9.60 per kg.

#### Calculate:

- 1) Material cost variance
- 2) Material price variance
- 3) Material usage variance.

 $(W = 6 \times 2 = 12)$ 

# K16U 0084

# PART-D

Answer any two. Each question carries a weightage of four.

27) Explain the managerial uses of Marginal Costing and Break Even Analysis.

28) Balance Sheets of Jyothi Ltd. are given below :

Liabilities	31-3-11	31-3-12	Assets	31-3-11	31-3-12
	Rs.	Rs.		Rs.	Rs.
Equity Share			Fixed Assets		
Capital	80,000 1	,20,000	(at cost)	1,22,000	1,42,000
Share premium	2001	10,000	Investments	20,000	10,000
P and L A/c	17,500	28,000	Current		
Long term loans	50,000		Assets :		
Prov. for			Stock	24,000	19,000
depreciation	32,000	38,000	Debtors	31,000	35,000
Current Liabiliti	es:		Marketable		
Creditors	15,000	18,000	Securities	13,000	15,000
Outstanding			Bank	2,000	8,000
expenses	6,000	2,000	Cash	500	1,000
Prov. for tax	12,000	14,000	)		and Maleria
	2,12,500	2,30,000	)	2,12,500	2,30,000

-6-

### Additional Information :

- 1) During the year investments costing Rs. 10,000 were sold at a loss of Rs. 500.
- 2) An old asset costing Rs. 20,000 (accumulated depreciation Rs. 14,000) was sold for Rs. 7,000.
- 3) An interim dividend of Rs. 8,000 was paid.

Prepare a Cashflow Statement for the year ended 31-3-2012.

29) MNP Ltd. is working at 60% of capacity producing 6000 units of output. The following details are available from its cost records :

Direct materials	24,000		
Direct labour	12,000		
Variable O/H	6,000		
Fixed O/H	15,000		

The output is sold at a price of Rs. 10 per unit. The Co.; receives an offer to export 4000 units at the rate of Rs. 8.50 per unit, should the export order be accepted?  $(W = 2 \times 4 = 8)$